Total Governmental activities 22,979,844   3,397,168   1,314,161   2,156,030

Business-type activities:

Sanitary Sewer 3,290,228   2,121,868   -   115,801

Total Business-type activities 3,290,228   2,121,868   -   115,801

Total Primary Government 26,270,072$   5,519,036$   1,314,161$   2,271,831$

General Revenues:

Property Taxes levied for:

General Purposes

Permanent Improvements

Recreation

Police and Fire Pension

Fire Operations

Debt Service

Municipal Income Taxes levied for:

General Purposes

Capital Improvements

Recreation

Hotel Taxes

Franchise Taxes

Grants and Entitlements not Restricted to Specific Programs

Investment Income

Gain on Sale of Capital Assets

All Other Revenues

Total General Revenues

Change in Net Position

Net Position - Beginning of the Year, as Previously Reported

Change in Accounting Principle

Net Position - Beginning of the Year, as Restated

Net Position - End of Year

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Program Revenues

19

Governmental Business-type

Activities Activities Total

(8,569,881)$   -$   (8,569,881)$

(1,648)   -   (1,648)

(1,255,987)   -   (1,255,987)

(266,899)   -   (266,899)

(271,628)   -   (271,628)

(833,692)   -   (833,692)

(4,573,797)   -   (4,573,797)

(338,953)   -   (338,953)

(16,112,485)   -   (16,112,485)

-   (1,052,559)   (1,052,559)

-   (1,052,559)   (1,052,559)

(16,112,485)   (1,052,559)   (17,165,044)

3,908,162   -   3,908,162

408,165   -   408,165

469,168   -   469,168

281,490   -   281,490

276,740   -   276,740

779,860   -   779,860

8,146,927   -   8,146,927

1,607,576   -   1,607,576

3,215,487   -   3,215,487

76,657   -   76,657

164,712   -   164,712

1,296,604   -   1,296,604

1,509,890   -   1,509,890

27,015   18,000   45,015

608,668   652   609,320

22,777,121   18,652   22,795,773

6,664,636   (1,033,907)   5,630,729

37,657,094   19,848,639   57,505,733

(787,882)   (6,450)   (794,332)

36,869,212   19,842,189   56,711,401

43,533,848$   18,808,282$   62,342,130$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

CITY OF FAIRVIEW PARK

CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

DECEMBER 31, 2024

20

General Recreation Recreation

Fund Fund Construction

ASSETS

Equity in Pooled Cash and Cash Equivalents 7,694,487$   3,428,107$   17,664,553$

Cash and Cash Equivalents:

With Escrow Agents -   -   -

Materials and Supplies Inventory 26,512   -   -

Accounts Receivable 58,032   14,424   -